RM/55401/M
Roundline Cylinders
Magnetic Piston
Double Acting
∅ 32 to 100 mm bore
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.5.073.04
Mounting and Switches
See page N 1.5.073.03 and 04
Alternative Models See page
Stainless steel N 1.5.077
10/98 N 1.5.073.01
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
Double acting with magnetic piston, adjustable cushioning
Operating Pressure:
1 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-20°C* to +80˚C max.
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100 mm
Strokes:
Standard, see page N 1.5.073.03
Non-standard strokes (10 to 3000 mm) available
Materials:
Barrel: Anodised aluminium
End covers: Anodised aluminium
Piston rod: Stainless steel (Martensitic)
Piston rod seals: Polyurethane
Piston seals: Polyurethane
‘O’-rings: Nitrile rubber
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Magnetic piston
l Magnet piston as standard – provides a wide range
of control options
l Attractive clean- line design – enhances installation
appearance
l Threaded rear end covers on ∅ 32 mm to ∅ 63 mm
simplify mounting
l Threaded fixing holes in both end covers – increased
mounting versatility
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
RM/55401/M
10/98N 1.5.073.02
Cylinder Variants
For combinations of alternative cylinders consult our Technical Service.
Symbol Model (magnetic piston) Description Dimensions
Page
CM/55401/M Hard chromium plated piston rod 05
SM/55401/M Stainless steel piston rod  (Austenitic)
. M/55401/W2 (RM/.., CM/.., SM/..) Special wiper/seal for applications with arizona sand, cement, plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice.
RM/55401/MU Extended piston rod 05
RM/55401/W6 Extended piston rod and special wiper/seal for applications with arizona sand, cement, plaster (stucco),
hoar-frost or ice.
RM/55433/W2, RM/55441/W2, RM/55451/W2 With adjustable cushioning and special wiper/seal for applications with arizona sand, cement, 05
RM/55464/W2, RM/55481/W2, RM/55411/W2 plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice.
RM/55433/MU, RM/55441/MU, RM/55451/MU Extended piston rod and adjustable cushioning 05
RM/55464/MU, RM/55481/MU, RM/55411/MU
RM/55433/W6, RM/55441/W6, RM/55451/W6 Extended piston rod with adjustable cushioning and special wiper/seal for applications with arizona sand, 05
RM/55464/W6, RM/55481/W6, RM/55411/W6 cement, plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice.
RM/55433/JM, RM/55441/JM, RM/55451/JM Double ended piston rod with adjustable cushioning 05
RM/55464/JM, RM/55481/JM, RM/55411/JM
RM/55433/W4, RM/55441/W4, RM/55451/W4 Double ended piston rod with adjustable cushioning and special wiper/seal for applications with  05
RM/55464/W4, RM/55481/W4, RM/55411/W4 arizona sand, cement, plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice.
Model Codes
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
∅ 32 33
∅ 40 41
∅ 50 51
∅ 63 64
∅ 80 81

To order a bracket for magnetically operated switches
QM/34; 80 mm bore cylinder quote: QM/33/480/22
Ordering Examples
** Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, polyurethane cable, dimensions etc.) please see catalogue pages
Model Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Cable Cable Plug-in Cable Catalogue
Reed Solid State V a.c. V d.c. Max. °C Length Type Straight 90° Page
QM/33/** — 10 to 240 10 to 240 1,5 A -20° to +80° — — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
TQM/33/** — 10 to 30 10 to 30 1,5 A -20° to +150° — High Temperature 5 m Silicone 2x0,34 — — N 4.3.051
QM/33/C/** 10 to 110 10 to 175 0,25 A -20° to +80° — Changeover 5 m PVC 2 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
QM/34/** — — 10 to 30 1 A -20° to +80° l Output: Positive 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
QM/34/P — — 10 to 30 1 A -20° to +80° l Output: Positive 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 M/P34615/5 N 4.3.051
QM/34/S/** — 10 to 240 10 to 240 0,5 A -20° to +80° l — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
QM/34/N/** — — 10 to 30 1 A -20° to +80° l Output: Negative 2, 5 m PVC 3 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
— QM/134/** — 10 to 30 0,2 A -20° to +80° l PNP 2, 5 m PVC 3 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.055
— QM/134/P — 10 to 30 0,2 A -20° to +80° l PNP 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 M/P34615/5 N 4.3.055
— QM/134/E/** — 10 to 30 0,2 A -20° to +80° l Pulse stretcher 5 m PVC 3 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.055
— QM/134/N/** — 10 to 30 0,2 A -20° to +80° l NPN 2, 5 m PVC 3 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.055
— QM/134/N/P — 10 to 30 0,2 A -20° to +80° l NPN 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 M/P34615/5 N 4.3.055
— QM/134/X/** — 8,2 2,2 /1 mA -25° to +75° l NAMUR 5 m PVC 2 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.055
Switches
Pneumatic Operating Pressure Flow Rate Orifice Size Temperature Active Spot Connections Catalogue Page
Without LED With LED With LED (plug in With LED
conector)
Model ∅ 8 mm ∅ 8 mm ∅ 8 mm
Reed QM/33 QM/34 QM/34/P
Solid stage — QM/134 QM/134/P
Pneumatic QM/140
10/98 N 1.5.073.05
RM/55401/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
BASIC DIMENSIONS
RM/55401/M — Standard Cylinder
∅ 32 to 63 mm bore
∅ 80 and 100 mm bore
CYLINDER VARIANTS
RM/55401/JM — Cylinder with Double Ended Piston Rod
Cylinder ∅ AM ∅ B/BAh9 BE BF BG BG1 ∅ D EE FB KK KV(A/F) KV1(A/F) KW KW1 LB L8
32 22 30 M30x1,5 30 - 6 36,5 G 1/8 - M10x1,25 17 36 5 8 14 94
40 24 38 M38x1,5 35 - 8 45,5 G 1/4 - M12x1,25 19 46 6 10 16 109
50 32 45 M45x1,5 38 - 9,5 55,5 G 1/4 - M16x1,5 24 55 8 10 18 114
63 32 45 M45x1,5 38 - 10 69,5 G 3/8 - M16x1,5 24 55 8 10 18 121
80 40 55 M55x1,5 45 14 17,5 87,5 G 3/8 M8 M20x1,5 30 - 10 - - 150
100 40 55 M55x1,5 45 14 21,5 107,5 G 1/2 M10 M20x1,5 30 - 10 - - 158
Cylinder ∅ L12 ∅ MMh9 PL RT SW(A/F) TC ∅ TG VA/VD WF XH XL ZB ZM at 0mm per 100mm
32 5,5 12 9 M8x1 10 35 - 3 38 47 123 132 170 0,40 kg 0,14 kg
40 7,5 16 12 M10x1 13 44 - 3 45 57 142 154 199 0,72 kg 0,27 kg
50 8,5 20 12 M12x1,5 17 54 - 3 50 62 152 164 214 1,17 kg 0,32 kg
63 8,5 20 13 M14x1,5 17 67 - 3 51 64 159 172 223 1,62 kg 0,38 kg
80 11,5 25 15 M16x1,5 22 85,5 70 5 61 76 196 211 272 3,27 kg 0,59 kg